

id 6024

דוֹבְרָה



[דוברת מנוף 50.8 מ'](#)

6024	מזהה ספינה
<a href="#">דוֹבְרָה</a>	קטגוריה
2020	שנת בנייה
\$3,200,000	מחיר
2022-05-30	תאריך הוספת הספינה
<a href="#">(Vlad_Varamar)</a>	נוסף על ידי



מידות ספינה

50.8	אורך כולל (LOA), M)
3.6	עומק, M
1.414	טיוטת כלי, M

מידע נוסף

1000hp + 1000hp	מנוע ראשי
	בעל הנעה עצמית

[הצג ספינות דומות](#)

ספינות דומות

[התאמת בקשות רכישה](#)

בקשות

[שלח אימייל](#)

אימייל



FQ5038 吊钩500吨是很好维护的。保养是要定期加注润滑油才可以。国际文承每个月加一次。其余地方半年加一次。

The FQ5038 crane (SPT) is easy to maintain. Maintenance is the need to fill lubricating oil all can be regularly, showing bearing filling once a month, the rest of the 6 months filling once.

其余部分有液压油路的。配件需要各一托台制车刀。液压油动棒。然后电棒的一些接触器触点什么的。坏了就换。不是不定期更换的。吊机坏了。人员可以外派维修。

主要易损件如下。(根据使用情况为2到3年配件用量)

There is no need to maintain the rest, spare parts need to prepare part of the brake pad, hydraulic actuators, and then some electrical contact contacts, broken to replace, there is no regular replacement, if the crane has problem which cannot be fixed, personnel can be dispatched to repair.

The main wearing parts are as follows (2 to 3 years of spare parts consumption according to the use)

名称	数量	单价	总价
LC1-F225A 4P接触器	1	3702	3702
LC1-F225A 4P线圈	1	570	570
LC1-F225A 4P主触点	1	1450	1450
LC1-D09接触器	2	55	110
KXM2LBP7中磁	40	20	800
LC1-D620MTC接触器	1	7870	7870
3RT1675-400A接触器	1	2870	2870
3RT1675-400A线圈	1	390	390
3RT1675-400A主触点	1	1124	1124
主付机刹车油泵	2	2780	5560
主付机刹车片	16	300	4800
变幅方向节	1	2200	2200
主付机吊钩	2	160	320
纵向刹车皮	8	165	1320
总价			33076

以上价格为人民币价格。总计 33076 元 (美元约 5250 美金)。(根据使用情况为2到3年配件用量) The above price is RMB 33,076 yuan (or 5,250) in total. (2 to 3 years of spare parts consumption depending on usage)

